Date: 3/2/2021

Elliott Ditch Community Involvement Update

Date: 3/2/2021

Subject: Elliott Ditch Media Publication Notices

CEC Project No.: 172-367

On behalf of Arconic Lafayette, Civil & Environmental Consultants, Inc. (CEC) is pleased to provide the below information concerning media publications related to the Elliott Ditch Project. The legal notices provided below were published in the identified publication outlets servicing Lafayette, Indiana on the listed dates.

Notice of Public Comment

- Publication Outlets:
 - *Journal & Courier publication dates: 2/1/2021, 2/2/2021, 2/25/2021*
 - *The Lafayette Leader publication dates: 1/28/2021, 2/4/2021, 2/25/2021*
- ➤ Legal Notice:

"Arconic Lafayette is submitting a Notice of Public Comment regarding an Interim Measures Work Plan (IMWP) in review by the United States Environmental Protection Agency (U.S. EPA), Region 5, and the Indiana Department of Environmental Management (IDEM) to address impacts from polychlorinated biphenyls (PCBs) to sediment and isolated soil within Elliott Ditch. The IMWP can be reviewed at the project repository maintained electronically on the Elliott Ditch Project website (elliottditchproject.cecinc.com), or electronically on the IDEM's virtual file cabinet (vfc.idem.in.gov, Document No.83081121). The comment period will be held from February 2, 2021, to March 4, 2021. Questions or comments regarding the IMWP should be directed to the Elliott Ditch hotline (317) 613-4514 or ElliottDitchQuestions@gmail.com."

Notice of Public Meeting

- ➤ Publication Outlets:
 - *Journal & Courier publication dates: 1/26/2021, 1/29/2021, 2/1/2021*
 - *The Lafayette Leader publication dates: 1/28/2021*
- Legal Notice:

"Arconic Lafayette will be hosting a virtual public meeting to provide the community with an overview of the second phase of the Elliott Ditch Cleanup Project on February 2, 2021, at 7:00pm (EDT). A web link to access the virtual public meeting can be found at the project website (elliottditchproject.cecinc.com).

Elliott Ditch Community Outreach Update Subject: Elliott Ditch Media Publication Notices

Date: 3/2/2021

Following the meeting, a recorded version will be posted on the project website for anytime viewing access. The purpose of the public meeting is to present Elliott Ditch background information, discuss cleanup work completed to date, provide an overview of upcoming cleanup activities scheduled for 2021, property access updates, and a tentative project schedule. Additional information regarding the project is available at the project repository maintained electronically on the Elliott Ditch Project website, or electronically on the IDEM's virtual file cabinet (vfc.idem.in.gov, Document No. 83081121). Questions or comments regarding the project should be directed to the Elliott Ditch hotline (317) 613-4514, or ElliottDitchQuestions@gmail.com."